

GAHC010136492023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./614/2023

RENUBALA GHOSH AND ANR
W/O LATE HARBHAJAN GHOSH
R/O HILL LINE COLONY
WARD NO. 1,
BADARPUR TOWN,
P.S. BADARPUR,
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

2: SMT. LILA SAHA
W/O DULAL CH. SAHA
R/O BADARPURGHAT

P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI MORON KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LATE HARENDRA KUMAR GHOSH
R/O SHALEBARI
SREENAGAR

P.O. BADARPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN NO. 788806

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 30.08.2023

Office note dated 28.8.2023 indicates that notice upon the respondent No. 2 was issued on 14.8.2023, but service report is awaited.

Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner has taken steps upon the respondent No.2 on 23.6.2023.

In view of above, it is provided that the Registry shall put up a detailed note as to why the notice was issued to the respondent No.2 on 14.8.2023, though the petitioner has deposited the same on 23.6.2023 with the Registry, on next date.

List the matter after two weeks awaiting service report upon respondent No. 2.

Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant