

GAHC010136492023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./614/2023

RENUBALA GHOSH AND ANR
W/O LATE HARBHAJAN GHOSH
R/O HILL LINE COLONY
WARD NO. 1,
BADARPUR TOWN,
P.S. BADARPUR,
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

2: SMT. LILA SAHA
W/O DULAL CH. SAHA
R/O BADARPURGHAT

P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI MORON KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LATE HARENDRA KUMAR GHOSH
R/O SHALEBARI
SREENAGAR

P.O. BADARPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN NO. 788806

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 03.06.2024

In view of the office note dated 31.05.2024 await for service report for further ten days and list the matter with an updated report.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue.

List this matter on 18.06.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant