

GAHC010136492023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./614/2023

RENUBALA GHOSH AND ANR
W/O LATE HARBHAJAN GHOSH
R/O HILL LINE COLONY
WARD NO. 1,
BADARPUR TOWN,
P.S. BADARPUR,
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

2: SMT. LILA SAHA
W/O DULAL CH. SAHA
R/O BADARPURGHAT

P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI MORON KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LATE HARENDRA KUMAR GHOSH
R/O SHALEBARI
SREENAGAR

P.O. BADARPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN NO. 788806

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY, MRS. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. U BARUAH (R-2),MR. T U LASKAR (R-2)

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

13.11.2025

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. However, none appears for the respondents.

List the matter again on 11.12.2025.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant