

GAHC010136492023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./614/2023

RENUBALA GHOSH AND ANR
W/O LATE HARBHAJAN GHOSH
R/O HILL LINE COLONY
WARD NO. 1,
BADARPUR TOWN,
P.S. BADARPUR,
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

2: SMT. LILA SAHA
W/O DULAL CH. SAHA
R/O BADARPURGHAT

P.S. BADARPUR
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI MORON KUMAR GHOSH
S/O LATE HARENDRA KUMAR GHOSH
R/O SHALEBARI
SREENAGAR

P.O. BADARPUR

DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN NO. 788806

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY, MRS. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, N HASAN(R-2),F. SHAHIN,P SINGH(R-2),MR A HUSSAIN(R-2),MR. B K SEN (R-2),MS. U BARUAH (R-2),MR. T U LASKAR (R-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

13.02.2026

Heard Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. B.K. Sen, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 and Mr. M.P. Goswami, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

As prayed for by Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioners, who would like to place some Judgments on her behalf, list the matter on **27.02.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant